RADITEK INC.  code-k23
Flexible or Rigid Straight Waveguide, 2.6-75.0 GHz Split Band
X Waveguide Flange Package, Custom length
RFWG-RRSWG-2.6-75.0-WRx-xm-Family-k23 Specifications may be subject to change 11/21/19
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 4
Order Examples: RFWG-12.4-18.0-WR62-300mm-k23
Description: (Flexible seamless Waveguide, 12.4-18.0 GHz, WR62 Package, UBR140/UBR140 Flange, 300mm length)
Electrical Specifications
WG Designation Frequecy Range Peak Power**
Average Power
Limit**
Insertion
loss dB
Return Loss dB*
WG WR R GHz MW kW dB/m 300mm 600mm 1000mm
10 284 32 2.60-3.95 2.2 4 0.11 31.4 30.0 29.5
11A 229 40 3.30-4.90 1.8 4 0.15 31.0 29.5 28.8
12 187 48 3.95-5.85 1.4 3 0.16 31.0 28.8 28.3
13 159 58 4.90-7.05 0.6 2.5 0.18 31.0 28.3 27.8
14 137 70 5.85-8.20 0.56 2 0.28 30.2 27.8 27.3
15 112 84 7.05-10.00 0.33 1.5 0.30 30.2 27.3 27.1
16 90 100 8.20-12.40 0.22 1 0.40 30.2 27.1 27.0
17 75 120 10.00-15.00 0.18 0.75 0.50 29.4 27.0 26.4
18 62 140 12.40-18.00 0.12 0.4 0.80 29.4 26.4 26.0
19 51 180 15.00-22.00 0.085 0.2 1.00 26.4 25.0 24.5
20 42 220 17.70-26.50 0.045 0.1 1.20 23.0 22.1 21.1
21 34 260 22.00-33.00 0.031 0.085 1.50 22.1 21.0 20.0
22 28 320 26.50-40.00 0.022 0.075 2.00 21.0 17.7 17.1
23 22 400 33.00-50.00 N/A N/A 2.50 20.0 16.5 16.0
24 19 500 40.00-60.00 N/A N/A
25 15 620 50.00-75.00 N/A N/A
Notes:
1) *Return Loss performance is degraded if Choke Flanges are specified
2) **Power figures are for guidance only
The principle applications are:
 An aid to positioning parabolic reflectors in line of sight
microwave radio links.
 The elimination of installation difficulties caused by
misalignment or system variations.
 To isolate vibration.
 To permit the relative movement of equipment due to
thermal expansion.
 To accommodate moving equipment in radar scanners.
RADITEK INC.  code-k23
Flexible or Rigid Straight Waveguide, 2.6-75.0 GHz Split Band
X Waveguide Flange Package, Custom length
RFWG-RRSWG-2.6-75.0-WRx-xm-Family-k23 Specifications may be subject to change 11/21/19
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 4
Mechanical Specifications
WG Desinations
Minimum Centre Line Bending RADII
Max Twist
Static
Max Twist
Repeated Static
E-Plane
Static
H-Plane
Static
E-Plane
Static
H-Plane
WG WR R mm mm mm mm Deg/m Deg/m
10 284 32 206 412 824 1648 105 25
11A 229 40 166 332 654 1328 130 35
12 187 48 136 272 544 1088 155 40
13 159 58 116 232 464 928 185 45
14 137 70 100 200 400 800 210 52
15 112 84 82 164 328 656 260 68
16 90 100 66 132 264 528 315 76
17 75 120 54 108 216 432 365 92
18 62 140 46 92 184 368 445 112
19 51 180 38 76 152 304 445 112